ATTENTION: ELMER BOROUGH RESIDENTS

The Elmer Borough Water Department will be flushing fire hydrants Wednesday, April 23rd through Wednesday, May 7th. Residents may experience discolored water during this time. Please check water before use and if discolored run your water until clear. We apologize for any inconvenience.

Borough of Elmer Water Department